LRBa1859/1 RAC:cmh:hmh

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 187

March 15, 2000 - Offered by Representatives Kelso and Kaufert.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete "volunteer".
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 4: delete "volunteer".
- **3.** Page 1, line 9: delete "volunteer".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 2: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
- **5.** Page 2, line 3: delete "volunteer".
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 8: delete "volunteer fire fighter" and substitute "fire fighter, as defined in s. 16.25 (1) (ap),".
- 9 **7.** Page 2, line 10: delete "volunteer fire fighter" and substitute "fire fighter, as defined in s. 16.25 (1) (ap),".

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

- 8. Page 2, line 11: delete "volunteer fire fighters" and substitute "fire fighters, as defined in s. 16.25 (1) (ap)".
  - **9.** Page 2, line 12: delete "volunteer emergency medical technician" and substitute "emergency medical technician, as defined in s. 16.25 (1) (am)".
    - 10. Page 2, line 13: after "operate" insert "fire departments or that operate".
  - 11. Page 2, line 20: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
    - **12.** Page 2, line 22: delete "volunteer".
    - **13.** Page 2, line 23: after that line insert:
  - "(am) "Emergency medical technician" means an emergency medical technician employed by a municipality and a volunteer emergency medical technician in a municipality that authorizes volunteer emergency medical technicians to provide emergency medical technical services in the municipality.
  - (ap) "Fire fighter" means a fire fighter employed by a municipality and a volunteer fire fighter in a municipality that operates a volunteer fire department or that contracts with a volunteer fire company organized under ch. 181 or 213.".
    - **14.** Page 3, line 2: delete "volunteer".
  - **15.** Page 3, line 5: delete the material beginning with "volunteer" and ending with "municipality" on line 9 and substitute "fire fighters and emergency medical technicians".
- 20 **16.** Page 3, line 15: after "operate" insert "fire departments or that operate".
- 21 **17.** Page 3, line 17: delete "volunteer".
- 22 **18.** Page 3, line 20: delete "volunteer".
- 23 **19.** Page 3, line 23: delete "volunteer".

- **20.** Page 4, line 3: delete "volunteer".
- **21.** Page 4, line 11: delete "volunteer".
- **22.** Page 4, line 13: delete "volunteer".
- **23.** Page 4, line 15: delete "volunteer".
- **24.** Page 4, line 16: delete "volunteer".
- Page 4, line 18: delete the material beginning with "volunteer fire" and ending with "a volunteer" and substitute "fire fighter or the beneficiary of a".
- **26.** Page 4, line 20: delete "volunteer".
- **27.** Page 4, line 21: delete "volunteer".
- **28.** Page 4, line 23: delete "volunteer".
- **29.** Page 4, line 25: delete "volunteer".
- **30.** Page 5, line 2: delete "volunteer".
- **31.** Page 5, line 3: delete "volunteer".
- **32.** Page 5, line 7: delete "volunteer".
- **33.** Page 5, line 10: delete "volunteer".
- **34.** Page 5, line 12: delete "volunteer".
- **35.** Page 5, line 13: delete "volunteer".
- **36.** Page 5, line 16: delete "volunteer".
- **37.** Page 5, line 18: delete "volunteer".
- **38.** Page 5, line 20: delete "volunteer".
- **39.** Page 5, line 21: delete "volunteer".

- **40.** Page 5, line 23: delete "volunteer".
- **41.** Page 5, line 25: delete "volunteer".
- **42.** Page 6, line 3: delete "volunteer".
- **43.** Page 6, line 5: delete "volunteer".
- **44.** Page 6, line 20: delete "volunteer".
- **45.** Page 6, line 23: delete "volunteer".
- **46.** Page 7, line 6: delete "volunteer".
- **47.** Page 7, line 9: delete "volunteer".
- **48.** Page 8, line 4: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
- **49.** Page 8, line 9: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
- **50.** Page 8, line 11: delete "volunteer".
- **51.** Page 8, line 15: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
- **52.** Page 8, line 19: delete "Volunteer fire" and substitute "Fire".
- **53.** Page 8, line 21: delete "volunteer".
- **54.** Page 9, line 10: delete "VOLUNTEER".
- **55.** Page 9, line 15: delete "volunteer".
- **56.** Page 9, line 17: delete "VOLUNTEER".
- **57.** Page 9, line 19: delete "volunteer".

19 (END)